pounded by the fact that there are no laws to compel practitioner to 
enforce partner notification and reporting. This study investigates 
the relationship between the success of partner notification and 
marital status among patients attending Suntreso STI clinic in 
Kumasi, Ghana.
Methods  Clinical records of Two thousand seven hundred and 
forty six (2,746; Male- 37.2%, 1022/2746; Female- 62.8%, 1724/2746) 
patients who sought STI treatment between January 2010 and 
December 2011 were reviewed. Marital status, gender, notice of 
notification, response of partner of index patient and diagnosis were 
recorded. Data was analysed using SPSS